
# 16 Washington (29-6, 11-0 Big Ten) -vs- #  Iowa (21-12, 5-6 Big Ten)
03/28/2026 at Iowa City, Iowa (Pearl Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ramuno, Sophia (8-2)
Loss: Brewer, Carly (4-3)
HBP: Ramuno, Sophia, Conlon, Braylen
PB: McAnally, Leah (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathan Dewhirst First: Chelsea Clark Third Base: Jon Hand 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 780   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Washington 3 1 2 0 0 4 10 11 0
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Washington 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burdick, Kaycie rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Gardner, Jing PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    DeBoer, Alexis 1b 2 1 2 0 2 0 1
Alvarez, Giselle 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Glab, Jadyn c 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Reddy, Mila PR/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hetzel, Ally dp/PH 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
    Toney, Gabi PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carroll, Ava lf/PR 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Acevedo, Melody ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Mazzola, Sophi cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Bubke, Jade 2b/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rehbein, Rylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 11 7 3 4 7

2B: Glab, Jadyn (1); Burdick, Kaycie (1); DeBoer, Alexis (1); Hetzel,
Ally (1); Alvarez, Giselle (1)
SF: Acevedo, Melody (1)
SB: Mazzola, Sophi (1)
CS: Burdick, Kaycie (1)
HBP: Toney, Gabi (1)

Iowa 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simon, Devin cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Bennett, Tory rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sipe, Kiara 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McAnally, Leah c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshall, Nailyn 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Mariah 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Brianna ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Silva, Phoenyx dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caffery, Breanna PR/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leitgen, McKenzie lf/PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson, Avery 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Teubner, Ella PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewer, Carly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conlon, Braylen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 0 0 2 6 1

CS: Leitgen, McKenzie (1)
HBP: Leitgen, McKenzie (1)
E: Johnson, Brianna (1); Jackson, Avery (1); Marshall, Nailyn (2)

Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramuno, Sophia (W, 8-2) 5.2 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 1 0 17 20 9 2 90
Rehbein, Rylee 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 0 0 0 2 6 1 0 1 0 17 20 9 2 93

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brewer, Carly (L, 4-3) 5.0 9 7 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 4 111
Conlon, Braylen 1.0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 3 0 30
Totals 11 10 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 9 4 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington - Top of 1st WAS IOW
Burdick,Kaycie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BKKBFBF). 0 0
DeBoer,Alexis doubled to deep right field (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Alvarez,Giselle doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 KBFFBFBF); DeBoer,Alexis scored from second base. 1 0
Glab,Jadyn walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 1 0
Hetzel,Ally grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Alvarez,Giselle advanced to third base;
Glab,Jadyn advanced to second base. 1 0
Carroll,Ava reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Johnson,Brianna (E6) (1-2 KFFFB); Alvarez,Giselle
scored, unearned; Glab,Jadyn advanced to third base. 2 0
Acevedo,Melody singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Glab,Jadyn scored, unearned; Carroll,Ava advanced to
second base. 3 0
Mazzola,Sophi struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0

Iowa - Bottom of 1st WAS IOW
Simon,Devin struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 3 0
Bennett,Tory grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKFB). 3 0
Sipe,Kiara grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBFF). 3 0

Washington - Top of 2nd WAS IOW
Bubke,Jade flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Burdick,Kaycie reached on an error by Marshall,Nailyn (E3) (2-2 KBBKF). 3 0
DeBoer,Alexis singled to left field (0-0); Burdick,Kaycie advanced to second base. 3 0
Alvarez,Giselle reached on a throwing error throwing by 1b by Marshall,Nailyn (E3) (0-0); Burdick,Kaycie
scored from second base, unearned; DeBoer,Alexis advanced from first base to third base; Alvarez,Giselle
advanced to second base. 4 0
Glab,Jadyn struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 4 0
Hetzel,Ally struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 0

Iowa - Bottom of 2nd WAS IOW
McAnally,Leah fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 4 0
Marshall,Nailyn popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-1 BFB). 4 0
Johnson,Brianna struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBK). 4 0

Washington - Top of 3rd WAS IOW
IOWA defensive substitution: Myers,Mariah replaces Marshall,Nailyn at 1b 4 0
Carroll,Ava singled in the infield, bunt (1-0 B); Carroll,Ava advanced to second base on play and a throwing
error by Jackson,Avery (E5). 4 0
Acevedo,Melody popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0). 4 0
Mazzola,Sophi singled to second base, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Carroll,Ava scored from second base. 5 0
Bubke,Jade flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 0
Mazzola,Sophi stole second base. 5 0
Burdick,Kaycie singled to center field, RBI (3-2 SBSBFB); Mazzola,Sophi scored from second base;
Burdick,Kaycie advanced to second base on the throw. 6 0
DeBoer,Alexis walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Burdick,Kaycie out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 6 0

Iowa - Bottom of 3rd WAS IOW
Silva,Phoenyx popped up to first base (2-1 SBB). 6 0
Leitgen,McKenzie hit by pitch (2-1 BBFB). 6 0
IOWA substitution: Caffery,Breanna pinch running for Leitgen,McKenzie. 6 0
Jackson,Avery struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 6 0
Simon,Devin struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 0

Washington - Top of 4th WAS IOW
IOWA position change: Caffery,Breanna remains in the game at lf 6 0



Alvarez,Giselle lined out to first base (0-1 F). 6 0
Glab,Jadyn popped up to second base (0-1 K). 6 0
Hetzel,Ally doubled to shallow left field (1-1 BF). 6 0
WASH substitution: Reddy,Mila pinch running for Hetzel,Ally. 6 0
Carroll,Ava struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Iowa - Bottom of 4th WAS IOW
WASH position change: Reddy,Mila remains in the game at 2b 6 0
WASH position change: Bubke,Jade now playing dp from 2b 6 0
Bennett,Tory popped up to right center putout by rf (2-2 BBFK). 6 0
Sipe,Kiara flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 6 0
McAnally,Leah popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B). 6 0

Washington - Top of 5th WAS IOW
Acevedo,Melody grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 6 0
Mazzola,Sophi lined out to first base (3-1 BBKB). 6 0
Bubke,Jade grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 6 0

Iowa - Bottom of 5th WAS IOW
Myers,Mariah struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBFS). 6 0
Johnson,Brianna flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 6 0
Silva,Phoenyx struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKSS). 6 0

Washington - Top of 6th WAS IOW
Burdick,Kaycie doubled down the right field line (0-0). 6 0
IOWA pitching change: Conlon,Braylen replaces Brewer,Carly. 6 0
DeBoer,Alexis walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 0
WASH substitution: Gardner,Jing pinch running for DeBoer,Alexis. 6 0
Alvarez,Giselle flied out to rf (2-2 BBFFF). 6 0
Glab,Jadyn doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Burdick,Kaycie scored from second base; Gardner,Jing
advanced from first base to third base. 7 0
WASH substitution: Hetzel,Ally pinch hitting for Reddy,Mila. 7 0
Hetzel,Ally singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KSF); Gardner,Jing scored; Glab,Jadyn advanced to third base. 8 0
WASH substitution: Toney,Gabi pinch hitting for Carroll,Ava. 8 0
Toney,Gabi hit by pitch (3-2 BKBSBB); Hetzel,Ally advanced to second base. 8 0
WASH substitution: Carroll,Ava pinch running for Toney,Gabi. 8 0
Carroll,Ava advanced to second base on a passed ball; Hetzel,Ally advanced to third base on a passed ball;
Glab,Jadyn scored on a passed ball, unearned. 9 0
Acevedo,Melody sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Hetzel,Ally scored. 10 0
Mazzola,Sophi popped up to the catcher, bunt (0-0). 10 0

Iowa - Bottom of 6th WAS IOW
WASH substitution: DeBoer,Alexis replaces Gardner,Jing at 1b, batting 2nd. 10 0
WASH position change: Hetzel,Ally remains in the game at dp 10 0
WASH position change: Carroll,Ava remains in the game at lf 10 0
WASH position change: Bubke,Jade now playing 2b from dp 10 0
IOWA substitution: Leitgen,McKenzie pinch hitting for Caffery,Breanna. 10 0
Leitgen,McKenzie walked (3-2 FFBFFFBBFB). 10 0
IOWA substitution: Teubner,Ella pinch hitting for Jackson,Avery. 10 0
Teubner,Ella flied out to cf (3-2 BFSBFBF). 10 0
Leitgen,McKenzie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 10 0
Simon,Devin fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (1-0 B). 10 0
WASH pitching change: Rehbein,Rylee replaces Ramuno,Sophia. 10 0
Bennett,Tory walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 0
Leitgen,McKenzie out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 10 0



 


